ASSIGNMENT RECORDAT



tents Only

	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Kari Pellinen	Valmet Automation Inc. Panuntie 6 FIN-00620 Helsinki, Finland
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	S 29 29 20 04 / 20 04
3.	Nature of conveyance:	jesi
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \)
 4.	Application No F	Patent No. 09/295428
	If this document is being filed together with a is: April 14, 1999 Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No ☒	new application, the execution date of the application
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
	Samuel G. Layton, Jr. ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009 Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Popular account number 16 0605
		8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
	D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
	Statement and signature	
Samue	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foiginal document. el G. Layton, Jr., Reg. No. 22,807	O NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 9915 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, Kari Pellinen
	TIGHT CLO
	FIN-40900 Säynätsalo Finland
	s invented certain new and useful improvements in Sovitelma pehmopaperikoneen yhteydessä
	r which I am about to make application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pa	tent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, VALMET AUTOMATION INC. Panuntie 6 FIN-00620 Helsinki, Finland
	esirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the nited States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$
	me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
	ave assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said VALMET AUTOMATION INC.
*	my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
a	s fully set forth and described in the:
elete applica ording	
	(b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No,
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be neld and enjoyed by the saidVALMET AUTOMATION INC.
	fortheir own use and behoof, and for _their legal representatives, to the full end of the term
f	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
_	me had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at
-	Tampere, Finland this 14th day of April , A.D. 19 99
	(Inventor's full Signature)

PATENT REEL: 9915 FRAME: 0712

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.